pendent Children for the quarter ending March 31, Igo6: 

The number of children proposed for commitment during this quarter was seven-
teen hundred and sixty-one (1,761), as against eigk'teen hundred and seventy-four 
(1,894) proposed during the corresponding period last year, showing a decrease of 
one hundred and thirteen (113) children proposed during the first quarter of 1906. 
Of those proposed for commitment five hundred and seventy-nine (579), or 32 per 
cent., were accepted as public charges. 

During the quarter this Bureau collected from parents in part payment for chil-
dren committed to institutions the sum of $6,783.48. For the corresponding period last 
year we collected $5,474.50;

[...]

azd if the present ratio is maintained for balance of the year this Bureau will be on 
a self-supporting basis—we fell a little short of that condition last year. 

Reinvestigation of children in institutions was carried on as usual during the 
quarter ending March 3r, 1906, with the result that one hundred and two (102) chil-
dren were returned to parents who were found to be in a position to care for them 
at home. These discharges were enforced, thereby relieving the City of any fur- 
ther expense. 

One of the reasons for commitment of children to institutions at present is the

[...]

wished to place the child in a "Jewish weisenhaus" and wanted to make all arrange-
ments beforehand, so that there would be no delay when the time arrived to place 
the child in an institution. 

The number of children remaining in institutions for the Boroughs of Manhattan 
and The Bronx on March 3r, 1905, was twelve thousand two hundred and nineteen 
(12,219), the number remaining on March 31, 1906, was twelve thousand one hundred 
and seven (12,107) , showing a reduction of one hundred and twelve (112) children. 

Causes of Destitution in the Families of Children Committed During the Quarter. 
It must be borne in mind that only the direct causes are considered in arranging 

the following table. There is no doubt, in the mind of the writer, that in more than